155/3010	Wh the Hep cc 3/AIG170 22966,	RI 203 QUEAC
INS, CASE OWNER	The state of the s	KI QUE GUIDAC
3,00	ASSIGNMENT ASSIGNMENT	1 400 A
Surveyor:	- DOF TATAL	Date / Time :
Pre-assign / CCU	ETE	Registered in Merimen:
-	6R6 409 U	
Insured Vehicle No	Claim No.	:
Name of Insured	CIWI BUEL PHILAT EMINEGANA PL POLICY NO.	: 1780007660
Insured Tel No.	HP: Make / Model	MSCAN NV200
Excess Sec II :SS	D.O.A: 1-12 Place of Accid	August Ocho
Is driver the owner		ent: MPI-PI
	Till had also beach files	0
Driver Tel	A. a 7 M	RT: YES / NO ; TP GIA REPORT: YES / NO
Coc Con S	No.: 1017 > 686 (V/L: YES/NO) Insured Liabili	ty: % Final? Yes/No
104410		
INSRS:	INSRS: INSRS:	INSRS
WSP: Pm	WSP: WSP:	WSP.
Tel: Liability:	Tel: Tel: Liability: Liability:	H Tel:
RMKS:	Liability: Liability: RMKS: RMKS:	Liability : RMKS:
Date/Time	- AND SECTION OF THE	ANTIBOT.
Av	Carner V Carner V	STAGE DATE/PIC
8 40	Set MG-X L HENMONN-Y	Non-Reporting ltr (1st):
All		Non-Reporting ltr (2nd): Non-Reporting ltr (Final):
		Notification ltr (if non-pickup):
08/12/17 € 11.16an	The second of th	Call Ot: Smms, 14/12
	CHIM ANDERD TO SERVE AND ANDRE ABOUT NO BOWE.	After call itr to Ol:
\$/p2/p3	Emer wsp Liebury Cuerc.	Documentation Check List: Handler Typist
	EMAIL WSP LIABIUM CULAIC.	Notification ltr (if non-pickup) After call ltr to OI:
Slalie	THE PASS TO TYPIST TO PREPARE REPORT.	Authorisation To Act
		Release Voucher:
	RECEIVED 1 2 72 2000	Final Repuir Bill:
		Car Rental Invoice: Towing Invoice
		LTA / GIA :
	RECEIVED & 0 HAR 2018	Medical Bill:
	THE COLUMN TO STREET ZUID	PIR:
		Mandate/Reject Instruction:
		LOD Payment Breakdown Form
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time: Sent By:	Post-Repair Photos:
		Others:
FINALIZATION	Date/Time: 18/1/8 Confirm with: CAROLAGE	Confirm by: RASAL.
Repair Cost: #19		Email Call
FINAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: 6/3/10 Confirm with CARCUTE	Email Call
Final Liability: Repair Cost:	% 100 (Agreed / Assessed) BOLA S/N No.: 37 SS 15,764-14 010 RIGH ENDED 79	If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia:
Loss of Rental (LOR): (A)		2002 8 75
Loss of Use (LOU):	SS - (S x days)	12 8 10
Loss of Income (LOI):	S\$ - (\$ x days)	5/11
LOR only LOU only		
GIA/LTA Search Medical:	S\$ 3-00 S\$ -	Claim status: Normal/Reject/Private Settle
Disbursement:	S\$ (e.g. Tow/ Independent)	2) Report Format: TP
Legal Cost	S\$ *	3) Survey fee: \$300 + +30
Total:	SS 16, 930 34 Global Sum SS:	
FINAL PAYMENT	Date/Time: 6/3/16 Confirm with: CRRsLast	Email Call
Payee 1:	SS15 Tible Th Name 1: PERcommes MOTOS LTD	
Payee 2: (Strike if N.A.) Payee 3: (Strike if N.A.)	S\$1195-60 Name 2: 8km A GM2 PT CIO S\$ Name 3:	
alse 5: formen is is is!	transcr.	

REF Alls	Mbo 1 Plan - 8 47105
, A55	GNMENI
המוכנו פשונו וועד איינים איינ	WHAT SCF 71C WAR 2014 OFC
stmated Cost	Type (Car / M.Cycle (Bus Van Lorry / Taxi Prime Mover
D ITP WS / TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV	Truck (Trailer or
o Inapect Vehicle No. SCF FIC	8.M.W X3 XOR 35 74T = 2979
Workshop mis Perfumance	Colour Asco AC Insured / Std / NI / NA
303 Alexandra 2d	So Reading 65 662 TRadio Insured / Std / N/ / NA
saured	EngiNo
olicy No	ONO WAY WX 720800 (21826
Jama No.	Gen. Cond. Good / 7 / Poor / Burnt
um Insured Excess:	Steering: Norder I Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Dilents Record	Brake:norder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Nake of Veh Chua.	Modi NII (\$ R) STD A/Rim or
Croq.	Tyre Size F: 245/45R19
College Countries	R: A.
(Policy Condition) Remark: The veh had commenced its N.S. O.S.	
itemark. The veh had commenced its N.S. O.S. repair at the time of inspection.	BS / DUN / EXNOVA GY FS LIZA / MIC / OHTSU FR SUMI /
	TOYO/YOKO or
al or Market Value	Erons /
DAC Accident Rport: Consistent? : Yes or No	R.Bal. 6 mm R.Sal. 6 mm
SIA I FR Seen: Consistent? Yes or No	L/Bal 6 mm L/Bal 6 mm
st Repairs: q days Res Yes or No.	DOA 61 (2/17 DOI 12/17/17
Lim Sum; - % 3 Val. Yes or No	Survey held at PGRPORMAN (G
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS	Des. of Damages Frt. Rear O/S N/S U/C Rooftop or
Vehicle: IN / OUT	
Date: Person Contacted:	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision
Date / Time Action / Instruction	10
FIP:+14,735.40 (PRO1+9,569-35 3)	14)
7	
Institut FlaPssatt : Prelli. Report	Days Of Repair:
: Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee
Add Fe	
Addito	Interview 5
	Interview 5 Promi
Report Format :	Techting 15 (Met) Weelend 18



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Affiliated to Federation Inte	rnationale Des Experts En Autor	mobile		
AIG	ASIA PACIFIC INS	SURANCE PTE LTD	Ref : CC3/AIG1702	2966/ea3		
CHA	SHENTON WAY #0 ARTIS BUILDING GAPORE 079120	8-16	Date: 04-12-2017			
1.		Policy Particu	lars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	IM		
	Insured Veh.	GBG 409U	Veh. Inspected	SCF 71C		
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00		
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00		
	Assign From		Assign Date	04/12/2017		
2.		Vehicle f	Particulars & Condition			
	Make & Model		c.c	0		
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.			
	Chassis No.		Colour			
	Odometer	•	Steering			
	Brakes		Modification			
	General					
3.		Co	nditions of Tyres			
		Size	Make	Balance		
	R/H Front Tyre			mm		
	L/H Front Tyre			mm		
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm		
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm		
4.		Desc	ription of Damages			
5.	SELP PORT	Ge	neral Information	ALCOHOLD THE RESERVE THE RESER		
	Accident Date	01/12/2017	Inspection Date			
Т	Survey held at	PERFORMANCE MOTORS	S LTD			
		303 ALEXANDRA ROAD SINGAPORE 159941				
5a.	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	ASSOCIATION OF THE PARTY	Remarks			

es phaler

Performance Motors Limited

A member of the Sine Darby Group CO. Reg. No. 197401559W GST Reg. No MO-0020081-W

303. Alexandra Road Sime Darby Performance Centre Singapore 159941 Tel. 63190100 (Sales & Admin) 63190111 (AfterSales) Fax. 64747770

281, Kampong Arang Road East Coast Centre Eingapore 438180

Tel #3190888 (AfterWales)

313. Alexandra Road Sime Darry Business Centre Singapore 159944 Tel. 63190528 (AfterDa) (Afterdates

63190533/530 Fax: 64796681 64796624

GST REG. NO : M2 - 0020081 - X

ESTIMATE

0 4 DEC 2017

Page No. : 1 of 2 Estimate No. : b1 45037 : 04/12/2017 Date Estimated : Chua Kee Sin Prepared By - ESTIMATE REPAIR FOR -ACCOUNT -40000 Cash Sales - Service Faruk Bin Abdul Kather Singapore 191 Punggol Central #04-301 Singapore 820191 MILEAGE MODEL REGN. DATE REGN. NO. CHASSIS NO. 0 0C21826 05/12/2014 X3 xDrive35i SCF71C Replace rear boot lid, rear bumper and remove attachment etc include knock on accident dent Spray painting rear bumper, rear boot lid and rear tail end panel To replace rear windscreen glass including conduct water leak tests. XM 7 To supply and install rear windscreen solar film. To remove and install boot compartment carpet and garnish to facilitate repairs. To replace exhaust manifold and gasket including checks for leak. To carry out body cavity preservation.

(Per panel). To replace rear PDC sensor wire harness including reset and checks for proper function. To check electrical wiring systems and lightings at the rear section for proper function.

-To supply rear emboss number plate.

Sundries, NAL

VALUE 4.250.00

2,749,00

649.00

531.00

230 271.00

950.00

(118.00

266.00

83.00

150.00

Total Labour 1:

10,194.00

DESCRIPTION BLIND RIVET RUBBER MOUNTING QTY PRIC 30% 2.95 32.85 88.50 98.55

Performance Motors Limited A member of the Simm Darby Oroup Co. Meg. No. 197451559W GST Neg. No M2-0030081-x 315. Alexandra Road Sime Darky Business Centre Singapore 159944 Tel. 63190529 (AfterSa) 200. Kampong Arang Road East Coast Centre Singapore 438180 303. Alexandra Road Sime Darby Performance Centre Singapore 159941 (AfterSales) Tel. 63190100 (Sales & Admin) 63190111 (AfterSales) Fax. 64747770 1199533/A30 (Motorrad) Tel. 63190888 (AfterSales) Fam. 63449772 LAND Constitution hence notify the Repairer of the following: 002008 Informatik spray painting GST REG. NO : M2 play diamaged part(s) during resurvey * Terts Eices are subject to confirmation ESTIMA hird party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis ementary item(s) making an Mayed and 2 of 2 is subject to final approval from Insurance Company Estimate No. : b1 45037 : 04/12/2017 Date Estimated Acknowledged by Repairer Prepared By : Chua Kee Sin REGN. DATE CHASSIS NO. MILEAGE REGN. NO. O X3 xDrive35i 0C21826 05/12/2014 SCF71C DESCRIPTION QTY PRIC VALUE 1 105.85 105.85 CLAMPING BUSH 2 110.25 220.50 TAILPIPE TIP CHROME 1,333.55 1.333.55 Exhaust pipe 1,831,35 1.831.35 REAR SILENCER WITH EXHAUST FLAP 1,763.15 1,763.15 BOOTLID 720.05 720.05 RR BUMPER CARRIER ECE 36.10 36.10 FLAP TOWING EYE REAR 141.65 141.65 RR LH BUMPER MIDDLE MOUNTING 141.65 RR RH BUMPER MIDDLE MOUNTING 141.65 197.45 RR BUMPER LH MOUNT 197.45 7. 197.45 RR BUMPER RH MOUNT 197.45 DE 67.00 67.00 COVER MIDDLE BOTTOM DE 192.55 192.55 CLADDING BUMPER REAR (PDC/SCHWARZ) DE 1.375.10 1,375.10 REAR BUMPER PANEL PRIMED (XLINE/PDC NE/7 260.00 UNDERRIDE GUARD PRIMED REAR (X LINE 260.00 1.60 EMBLEM GROMMET 0.80 ALL 61.05 MODEL LETTERING X3 61.05 MV 767.80J BMW EMBLEM 67.80 STRIKER BOOT LID 54.40 54.40 414.30 414.30 SPINDLE DRIVE LH 7. 414.30 SPINDLE DRIVE RH 414.30 7. 572.30 TRUNK LID POWER LOCK DRIVE (SCA) 572.30 17.20 Holder 17.20 211.85 211.85 LOCK TRUNK LID 46.05 46.05 Boot lid/tai 174.90 174.90 LOADING SILL COVER ×125.75 BOOTLID GASKET 125.75 440.85 REAR LH LIGHT IN THE SIDE PANEL 440.85 308.60 REAR LH LIGHT IN TRUNK LID 308.60 14.65 14.65 COVERING LH CAP 34.35 34.35 LH REFLECTOR SUL X 34.35 34.35 RH REFLECTOR 1.452.20 ×1/c363.05 Ultrasonic t 5 ULAS X 19.80 DECOUPLING RING PDC TORQUE CONVERTE 4.95 Resway 68 puint 13,236.75 Total Parts Claims OD / 3rd Party / Uninsured losses / Dir Regn Ho Labour 1 10.194.00 13,236.75 Parts Surveyor's Tell 0.00 Labour 2 0.00 Excess Authorised Date 1,640.15 Total GST @ 7% Grand Total 25,070.90

^{**} THIS ESTIMATE IS VALID FOR A PERIOD OF 30 DAYS ONLY**

^{**} PRICE FOR PARTS ARE SUBJECTED TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE **

A member of the Sime Darty Group Co. Reg. No. 197401559W. GST Reg. No. MD-0000001-X



SUPPLEMENTARY

b1 45037

Page No. :

Date Estimated : 04/12/2017 Prepared By

Chua Kee Sin

REPAIR FOR -

- ACCOUNT -

121

Faruk Bin Abdul Kather

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

191 Punggol Central

78 Shenton Way

#04-301

#08-16 Chartis Building

Singapore 079120

Singapore 820191

REGN NO

CHASSIS NO

REGN DATE

MODEL.

M LEACE

SCF71C

0021826

05/12/2014

X3 xDrive35i

0

DESCRIPTION

ORIGINAL PRICE

DISC. %

NETT

DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	QTY	DISC. %	NETT
# REAR SILENCER LH BRACKET *	55.80	1.00		55.80
# TRUNK LID BADGE *	67.80	1.00		67.80
# THIRD STOPLAMP *	233.60	1.00		233.60/-
# (DG) CLEANER R1 (100ML) *	23.85	1.00		23.85
# (DG/SL) W/SCREEN SEALANT (COLD 1 HOUR) *	131.55	2.00		263.10
# (DG/SL) GLASS PRIMER 30ML (VP206) *	27.85	1.00		27.85

Total Labour:

672.00 Total Parts:

Total Labour & Parts:

672.00

A member of the Sime Darby Group Co. Reg. No. 197401559W. CST Reg. No. MD-0020081-X



FINAL REPORT

Estimate No.

b1 45037

Date Estimated : Prepared By

04/12/2017 Chua Kee Sin

REPAIR FOR -

- ACCOUNT -

121

Page No. :

Faruk Bin Abdul Kather

191 Punggol Central

#04-301

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

78 Shenton Way

#08-16 Chartis Building

Singapore 079120

Singapore 820191

REGN NO SCF71C	CHASSIS NO 0C21826	REGN DATE 05/12/2014	MCDEL X3 xDrive35i		M LEA	Œ
DESCRIPTION	h-co-co-co-co-co-co-co-co-co-co-co-co-co-			AL PRICE	DISC. %	NETT
attachments inc	bumper and attachme clude making good the ents caused by the acc	tail end panel and		2550.00		2,550.00
To spray paint i	rear bumper, boot lid a	nd tail end panel		2474.00		2,474.00
	install rear windscreer conducting water leak			649.00		649.00
To remove and garnish to facilit	install boot compartm tate repairs	ent carpet and		231,00		231.00
	aust manifold and gask conducting checks for			807.00		807.00
To carry out bo (Per panel).	dy cavity preservation.			100.00		100.00
	install rear PDC sense include resetting and tion.			226.00		226.00
	rical wiring systems an proper function.	d lightings at the		150.00		150.00
Sundries.				150.00		150.00
DESCRIPTION			UNIT PRICE	QTY	DISC. %	NETT
BLIND RIVET REAR SILENCE RUBBER MOU CLAMPING BU			2.95 55.80 32.85 105.85	20.00 1.00 1.00 1.00		59.00 55.80 32.85 105.85
TAILPIPE TIP (CHROME ER WITH EXHAUST F	LAP	110.25 1,831.35 1,763.15 720.05	2.00 1.00 1.00 1.00		220.50 1,831.35 1,763.15 720.05

A member of the Sime Dieby Group Co. Reg. No. 197401599W. GST Reg. No. M2-0020081-X



FINAL REPORT

COVER MIDDLE BOTTOM	67.00	1.00	67.00
CLADDING BUMPER REAR (PDC/SCHWARZ)	192.55	1.00	192.55
REAR BUMPER PANEL PRIMED (XLINE/PDC	1,375.10	1.00	1,375.10
UNDERRIDE GUARD PRIMED REAR (X LINE	260.00	1.00	260.00
EMBLEM GROMMET	0.80	2.00	1.60
MODEL LETTERING X3	61.05	1.00	61.05
# TRUNK LID BADGE *	67.80	1.00	67.80
# THIRD STOPLAMP *	233.60	1.00	233.60
LHREFLECTOR	34.35	1.00	34.35
# (DG) CLEANER R1 (100ML) *	23.85	1.00	23.85
# (DG/SL) W/SCREEN SEALANT (COLD 1 HOUR) *	131.55	2.00	263.10
# (DG/SL) GLASS PRIMER 30ML (VP206) *	27.85	1.00	27.85

SUPPLEMENTARY ITEMS

Total Labour:	7,337.00
Total Parts:	7,396.40
Total Labour & Parts :	14,733.40
Deduction for Excess:	0.00
Total Repair Costs less Excess:	14,733.40
GST @7%:	1,031.34
Grand Total:	15,764,74

Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

From:

Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Wednesday, 6 December, 2017 4:19 PM

To:

'PBSP'; Mei Kwan (LKKAuto)

Cc:

Admin A; assignments; Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject:

RE: REQ FOR DIRECT SETTLEMENT- SCF71C AND GBG409U ON 01/12/2017 *** LKK

REF: CC3/AIG17022966/ea3

WTHOUT PREJUDICE

Hi Sir/Mdm,

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that basing on the accident statements submitted by both parties, the liability is clear / under BOLA (subject to BOLA guideline settlement) and shall proceed with direct settlement for the above mentioned case.

Please note that this e-mail is on without prejudice basis which does not amount to an authorisation of repair to your client's vehicle.

The final repair cost is subjected to the consistency of the damages according to the nature of the accident. And the days of LOU/ LOR will base on the number of days of repair as recommended by our surveyor.

Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Asher and she can be contacted at her DID 6841 6051

Thank You.

Best Regards.

Asher Sng | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

phone: 6841-6051 | email: ashersna@kkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Bik 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | \$(408933)

From: PBSP [mailto:pml-pbsp@simedarby.com.sg]

Sent: Wednesday, 6 December, 2017 4:06 PM

To: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) <Meikwan@lkkauto.com>; Asher Sng (LKKAuto) <AsherSng@lkkauto.com> Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; assignments <assignments@lkkauto.com>; Vic (LKKAuto)

<vicalpeh@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Re: REQ FOR DIRECT SETTLEMENT- SCF71C AND GBG409U ON 01/12/2017 *** LKK REF:

CC3/AIG17022966/ea3

Dear Asher,

Please let us have your reply on liability.

Thank you.

Regards,

Caroline

C/o Performance Motors Limited - Body and Paint

303 Alexandra Road Singapore 159941 DID: 6319 0174 Fax: 6479 4601

From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) < Meikwan@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Monday, 4 December 2017 4:50 PM

To: PBSP

Cc: 甯珺 @; assignments; Asher Sng (LKKAuto); Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: REQ FOR DIRECT SETTLEMENT- SCF71C AND GBG409U ON 01/12/2017 *** LKK REF:

CC3/AIG17022966/ea3

Dear Caroline,

We refer to the below email.

Please be informed that we are currently pending for our insured's report from our principal.

Kindly note that for liability, claim negotiation and settlement, please contact Asher at 6841 6051.

Our respective case handler will look into the matter and revert to you in due course.

Meanwhile, please arrange appointment for survey.

To check availability of the case handler, you may contact the undersigned.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Mei Kwan | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366 0055 | email: MeiKwan@lkkauto.com | fax: 67414108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: PBSP [mailto:pml-pbsp@simedarby.com.sg]

Sent: Monday, 4 December, 2017 1:07 PM

To: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; CS A Team <cs-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: REQ FOR DIRECT SETTLEMENT- SCF71C AND GBG409U ON 01/12/2017

Dear Sirs.

We refer to the above matter.

We have instructions from our client to seek repair cost and loss of use/car rental from you through Direct Settlement.

Attached is the estimates and supporting documents for your consideration.

Please let us have your confirmation that you agree that liability is clear and we may proceed with Direct Settlement.

If Direct Settlement is approved, kindly let us have your offer for LOU / rental.

Thank you.

Regards,

Caroline

- C/o Performance Motors Limited Body and Paint 303 Alexandra Road Singapore 159941
- : DID: 6319 0174 Fax: 6479 4601

"This electronic mail content and any accompanying attachments ("the Message") is intended only for the named addressee ("the Recipient") and may contain information that is confidential, privileged and/or proprietary to the Sime Darby group of companies ("Sime Darby") and/or protected under applicable laws. If you are not the intended Recipient, you are strictly prohibited from using, disseminating, forwarding and/or printing the Message. Please notify the sender immediately by return e-mail and permanently delete all copies of the Message. Sime Darby disclaims all liability for any error, loss or damage arising from the Message being infected by computer virus or other malicious software. Any views and/or opinions expressed in the Message are solely those of the author's and do not necessarily represent those of Sime Darby's."



Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd.

10 Hutter Flace, A25 Utilit Bingletine Linet Need, Singletine 049503 14 4441 (055 | Pak 6021 2302 | Whitele were approximiting Co. Hug. Mo.: 1988014001 | 031 Feg. No.: M200903389

Certificate of Insurance

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CHAPTER189) MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1960 ROAD TRANSPORT ACT, 1987 (MALAYSIA)

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA)

Cert No JPplicy No.

D17MTPV01008307

Insured

FARUK BIN ABOUL KATHER

Motor Car (Registration No.) SCF71C

: Comprehensive - EXCELDRIVE PRESTIGE

Policy Commencement Date : 05 JUNE 2017 00:00

Policy Expiry Date

: 04 JUNE 2018 23:59 Maximum Liability (Section I): Market value at time of loss

: \$2400 - Section I (Waived up to S\$1,000 if accident repair is done at ExcelDrive Workshops for the first claim

per policy year)

Voluntary Excess*

N.A

Windscreen Excess*

S\$100.00 - Walved if Repair at ExcelDrive Workshop

Per Policy Schedule

Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive*

1. The insured.

Any other person who is driving on the Insured's order or with his permission

3. In the event of the death of the insured,

a, any member of the insured's family, or a paid driver who has been driving the Motor Car during the life of the insured and permission to drive had not been withdrawn prior to the death of the insured; and

b. any other person who has been given permission to drive the Motor Car prior to the death and such permission had not been

withdrawn by the insured.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other taws or regulations to drive the Motor Car or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Car. And provided further that the Motor Car is registered under the Road Traffic Act (Chapter 276) and its registration under the Road Traffic Act (Chapter 276) has not been cancelled at the time of the accident, loss or damage.

Limitations As To Use

Use only for social, domestic and pleasure purpose and for the Insured's business. The Policy does not cover use for hire or reward, racing, page-making, speed testing, reliability trial, the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or business or use for any purposes in connection with the Motor Trade.

ExcelDrive Workshops and Accident Reporting

It is a condition precedent to liability that the Insured shall call at the Company's Accident Reporting Center with the Motor Car within 24 hours of the accident or by the next working day thereof.

All accident repairs to the Motor Car must be carried out at ExcelDrive Workshops, otherwise the claim is not payable under the Policy. For ExcelDrive Prestige Plan, accident repairs to the Motor Car can be carried out at any workshop other than ExcelDrive Workshops.

For the list of Accident Reporting Centres and ExcelDrive Workshops, please visit our website at www.sompo.com.ag or call our Emergency Hotline: (65) 6226 3323.

WWW HERBERY CERTIFY that the policy to which this Certificate relates is feared in accordance with (1), the provisions of the Motor Venezias (Third-Party Riess and Congensation) Act (Chapter 180) and Part M of the flood Transport Act 1967 (Maleysia), and (2) the Policy terms, conditions and acceptions of the Private Car Parky of MYP.22

Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd.

Authorised Signatory

Date/Time of Issue 26 MAY 2017 16:02

IMPORTANT NOTICE

Keep the Certificate in your Motor Cre,
Under the Mater Vehicles (Their Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 188), it shall be untasked for any purson to use or cause to parmit any other porson to use a motor which without a valid policy of insurance under the Act.

On the sale of the Motor Cert of for any reason the insurance is transced during its currency, the insurance has been the Certificate of insurance and the Policy to the insurance company. If the Certificate of insurance and the Policy to the insurance company, if the Certificate of insurance and the Policy to the insurance company. If the Certificate of insurance and the Policy to the insurance company. If the Certificate of insurance and the Policy to the insurance company.

Subject to GST wherever applicable



S7804710J

FARUK BIN ABOUL KATHER

MAKEN

16-02-1971

SINGAPORE

REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE DRIVING LICENCE



Lames Number S 7 8 0 4 7 1 0 J

FARUK BIN ABDUL KATHER

Brei Dan: 15 Feb 1978 Issue Com: 17 Jan 2003





57804710J

11-03-2508

BUX SH EDGEDALE PLAINS FOR-14. SINEAPORE #28523

MING No. \$7804710.)

Dete: 25(02/2017

YOU ARE LICENSED TO DRIVE VEHICLES IN THE FOLLOWING CLASS(ES)

Motor Cars and Motor Tractors the weight of which unlikden does not exceed 2500 killograms

PASS DATE 02 Feb 1996

NF 428A



~	9.4		-		
- 34	٠.۵	ea.	А.		
£	24	13	T.		

AIG THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT FOR ACCIDENTS ON OR AFTER 1ST JUNE 2008 (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Vehicle	No:	SCF71	C	_						
Date of	Accident:	1.12.30	(1)	1	fodel:					
Global S	um Settleme	at I] Yes	_	t 1	No	-			
Repair E	stimate		1 100	2	2507		21)			
Final Rop	eair Cost			: \$						
Loss of U	5e			- 5	1311	11	14			
Rental (if	any)			5			-	days	at S	per da
LTA / GI	A Search Fe	e		5		2-1	(4)	days		
Others:		14		: \$		4-1	-0			
				: 5		-				
					ISTH	71	e e			
Final Sett	тетпепт элш			10 1467	12 101	3-1	4			
_		shop GIA F	Registered?	1	VEST	18	m ///	41. 1 41	7. T	
Final Sett Is Third A)	Party Worl	kshop GIA F GIA Registe	Registered?	1	YES [18				
Is Third A)	Party Worl	ishop GIA F GIA Registe Registered W ability:	ered Works Vorkshop:	1	YES [Agre BOL BOL	eed I A Ap A So	Liabilit pplicable enario N	y		(%)
Is Third A) B)	Party Worl For Non For GIA BOLA Li	GIA Registered Wability:	ered Works Vorkshop: (%)	lop	YES [Agree BOL BOL Asset	Need I A Ap A So	Liabilit pplicable enario? Liability	y	(5	(%)
Is Third A) B) Remarks	Party Worl For Non For GIA BOLA Li * Assesse not apply	GIA Registered Wability:	ored Works Vorkshop: (%) be filled only	lop	YES [Agree BOL BOL Asset	Need I A Ap A So	Liabilit pplicable enario? Liability	y	(5	(%)
Is Third A) B) Remarks	Party Worl For Non For GIA BOLA Li * Assesse nos apply	GIA Registered Wability: Z Liability to Payee's Brea	ered Works Forkshop: (%) be filled only kdown	hop	YES Agre BOL BOL Asses	N A Aj A Sc Ssed	Liabilit pplicable enario (Liability ous and (y e: Yes/No io: / (*): for cases w	(3 here B	(%)
Is Third A) B) Remarks ayment 1	Party World For Non For GIA BOLA Li * Assesse nos apply. Instruction: Perfo	GIA Registered Wability: Liability to Payee's Brea	red Works Forkshop: (%) be filled only kdown	hop	YES Agree BOL BOL Asset Chain co	Need I A Ap A Sc A Ap A Ap	Liabilit pplicable enario (Liability ous and (y	itere B	(%)
Is Third A) B) Remarks	Party World For Non For GIA BOLA Li * Assesse nos apply. Instruction: Perfo	GIA Registered Wability: Z Liability to Payee's Brea	red Works Forkshop: (%) be filled only kdown	hop	YES Agree BOL BOL Asset Chain co	N A Aj A Sc Ssed	Liabilit pplicable enario (Liability ous and (y e: Yes/No io: / (*): for cases w	itere B	(%)

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form.
(Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

From:

Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Tuesday, 27 February 2018 5:30 PM

To:

"Loh, Chee-Heng"

Cc:

Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject:

Your ref: 2723940684SG, ACCIDENT ON 01/12/2017 INVOLVING GBG 409U (OI) & SCF

71C (TP)

Your ref: 2723940684SG

Our ref: CC3/AIG17022966/R1ea3

Dear Sirs,

ACCIDENT ON 01/12/2017 INVOLVING GBG 409U (OI) & SCF 71C (TP)

We refer to the above matter.

The accident occurred when our insured rear ended third party vehicle.

Basing on the reports of the circumstance of the accident, we propose to settle third-party claim at 100% liability.

We did clarify with insured the nature of the accident and he's aware that NCD (if any) would be affected.

We seek your approval to offer repairer " PERFORMANCE MOTORS LTD" at \$ 16,922.34 (all-in).

The summary is as follows: -

	Amount	Amount Revised
	Claimed	
1. Cost of Repairs (with GST)	\$ 25,789.94	\$ 15,764.74
2. Loss of Rental (9days x \$120) (w/GST)	\$ 1,155.60	\$ 1,155.60 (9days x \$120) (BKW RENTAL)
3. LTA Search Fee	\$ 2.00	\$ 2.00
Total	\$ 26,947.54	\$ 16,922.34

For your approval in merimen please.

Thank You.

Best Regards.

Asher Sng | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

phone: 6841-6051 | email: <u>ashersng@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | \$(408933)

Print Received Message

This mail is associated with:

*SCF71C (2723940684SG) [GBG409U]

TP

FARUK BIN ABDUL KATHER Dec 1 2017 5:00PM [KIWI ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING PTE LTD] Performance Motors Limited

From

Subject

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (Express) (AIG_SG_EXPRESS), sent on 05/03/2018 10:34 AM.

LKK_HQ To

Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (S\$16922.34) - SCF71C - Claim Handler: Loh, Chee-Heng

I'v	proved:16922.34:kind	lly settle at best.		

Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

From:

Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Thursday, 14 December, 2017 3:26 PM

To:

'KIWIELEC@SINGNET.COM.SG'

Subject:

ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBG 409U AND SCF 71C ON 01/12/2017



Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 67414108

Our Ref: CC3/AIG17022966/R1ea3

14 DEC 2017

KIWI ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBG 409U AND SCF 71C ON 01/12/2017

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD)(if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

Asher

Case Handler DID: 6841 6051 FAX: 6741 4108

Email: Ashersng@lkkauto.com

c.c. AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd

(Motor Claims Dept)

AUTHORISATION TO ACT

(AIG Express Third Party Claim)

I, farule Bin Abdul Kath	(the third party cla	aimant) of Bbs 58 EDG	ECHLE
PLAINS # Q4-14 \$ 9088 (838833)	address), owner	of SCF71C	(vehicle no.)
hereby authorize Performance N	liters Ltd	("the workshop")	to act for me
with respect to my claim for repair costs	and/or rental and/or	loss of use ("claim") f	or my vehicle
no. SCFFIC that was damaged pur	rsuant to the accide	ent which occurred on	01/12/20
(date) along Av Port			
GB G 409 4"the accident").			
I further authorize the workshop to settle n	ny above mentioned	d claim in a manner that	they deem fit
and the workshop is further authorized to	receive payment fo	urther to settlement of r	ny claim with
payment cheque/s being made in favour of	the workshop.		
I further acknowledge that any settlement	the workshop may	reach on my behalf is	on a without
prejudice and without admission of liabili	ty basis insofar as t	the driver/owner/insurer	rs of the other
vehicle/s is concerned.			
			9
Dated this 2° (day) of 12	(month) 20/ }	(year)	

Signed by "the third party claimant" (with chop if applicable)

CHUA KEE SIN
Performance Moting Limited
SIS Alexandra Road
Sinte Daily Performance Centre
Singleon (\$204)

Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)

RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Express Third Party Claim)

"We/L Performance Motors Ltd	
have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG A	orkshop") hereby confirm that we
AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with a	respect to the amount claimed for
SS 157647 (Repair Cost), SS 1.155.60 (Loss of rental/use), SS 2. SCF71C that was damaged pursuant to the accident which of	(Disbursement), for vehicle no
that was damaged pursuant to the accident which o	occurred on 100 (date) along
AMPORT ROFFD (location) involvin	g vehicle no/sold G to 14. This is
pursuant to the inspection conducted on 12-12.17 (date) at "the wo	orkshop".
	3
We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner Fank	Bin Abdul Kather
("the third party claimant") of vehicle no. SCFTIC make the cla	aim as set out in the above paragraph
and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in	a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I
enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant"	•.
We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Inst	urance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss
and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that	at "the third party claimant" after the
above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former i	for any loss and expenses suffered
pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursu	ant to the damage to SCF71
(vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.	
We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final s	ettlement of any claim of "the third
party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settleme	ent is reached on a without prejudice
and without admission of liability basis.	
This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and t	he Singapore Courts have exclusive
jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.	
James and with any dispute arising out of the same.	
Dated this 06 (day) of 03 (month) 20_18_ (year)	
	CHUA KEE SIN -
(LKK)	Performance Motore Limited 203 Alexandra Rusol Sime Distry Performance Conne
Mas.	Singapore 159941

BMW Dealer

Performance Motors Limited

A member of the Sime Darby Stoup Co. Reg. No. 197401559W GOT Reg. No W2-0020081-x

307. Alexandra Road
Sine Darby Performance Centre
Singapore 358941
Tel: 63180100 (Bales & Admin)
63180111 (AfterSales)
Fax. 64747770

280, Kampong Arang Road East Coast Centre Singapore 438180

315, Alexandra Hoad Sime Darby Business Centra Singapore 159944 Tel. 53190828 [AfterSales] 63190833/530 [Motorrad] Fax: 64796624 [Motorrad]





SERVICE TAX INVOICE

Repair Order No. : B1 1228926

: 1 of 2 Page No. Invoice Number: 1932688 / WSB

Date IN 12/12/2017 Invoice Date : 06/02/2018

Payment Terms : 30 Days From Invoice Cust. Svc. Advisor: Chua Kee Sin

Invoice By : Sharon Heng

- CUSTOMER INFORMATION -

Mr Faruk Bin Abdul Kather

191 Punggol Central #04-301

- INVOICE TO -121

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

78 Shenton Way

#08-16 Chartis Building

Singapore 079120

Singapore 820191

SCF71C/	0021826	05/12/2014	X3 XDRIVE351	65062
REGN. NO.	CHASSIS NO.	REGN. DATE	MODEL	MILEAGE

REGN. NO. SCF71C	CHASSIS NO. OC21826	REGN. DATE 05/12/2014		DEL XDRIVE	351		MILEAGE 65062
	E 0 2 8 808						
	L A B O U R						NETT
	To replace rear bumper and att 3rd brake light etc including to panel and knock out dented	make good the tail end					2,550.00
	area caused by the accident. order to carry out painting job.	To remove and install	body pa	arts in			
	To respray rear bumper, rear bo	not lid and tail end name	ł.				2,474.00
	etc.	oot no and tall one parte					2,474.00
	To remove and install rear wind conduct water leak tests.	screen glass including					649.00
	To remove and install boot com to facilitate repairs.	partment carpet and ga	rnish				231.00
	To replace rear silencer with ex chrome, clamping bush and rut to align system and check for le	ober mounting etc include	ding				807.00
	To carry out body cavity presen						100.00
	To remove and install rear PDC		facili-				226.00
	tate including reset and checks	for proper function.					
	To check electrical wiring syste rear section for proper function						150.00
	Sundries.						150.00
	INS CLAIMS : ACCIDENT REP DATE OF ACCIDENT : 1.12.20 YOUR REF NO : NIL.			9U.			0.00
	VEHICLE WAS SURVEYED CONSULTANTS PTE LTD AUTHORISED REPAIR BY M 6.12.2017 VIA E-MAIL.	ON 12.12.2017 AT	2.40	PM.			
	CAR RENTAL PROVIDED BY	AIG.					0.00
	GIA SEARCH FEE = \$2.00.						0.00
					Tot	al Labour 1:	7,337.00
						Retail	
	PARTS				Qty	Price	NETT
	BLIND RIVET				20	2.95	59.00
	EMBLEM GROMMET				2	0.80	1.60



A member of the Sime Darby Group Co. Reg. No. 197401559W GST Reg. No M2-0020081-a

303. Alexandra Road 280. Kampong Arang Soad Sime Darby Performance Centre Engapore 159941 Singapore 434180 Tel. 8119130 (Sales & Admin) Tel. 81190888 (AfterSales) #31192111 (AfterSales) Fax. 63449773

280, Kampony Arang Road East Coast Centre Singapore 438180

115. Alexandra Bood Sime Darby Buriners Centre Singapore 159944 Tel. 61390528 (AfterSales) 631390533/330 (Motorrad) Fax: 64796624 (Motorrad) 64796624 (Motorrad)



SERVICE TAX INVOICE

Page No. : 2 of 2 Repair Order No. : B1 1228926

Invoice Number : 1932688 / WSB

12/12/2017 Date IN Invoice Date : 06/02/2018

Payment Terms : 30 Days From Invoice Cust. Svc. Advisor: Chua Kee Sin

Invoice By : Sharon Heng

	ii Annormana, sovetime	
MODEL LETTERING X3	1 61.05	61.05
TAILPIPE TIP CHROME	2 110.25	220.50
BOOTLID	1 1,763.15	1,763.15
COVER MIDDLE BOTTOM	1 67.00	67.00
CLADDING BUMPER REAR (PDC/SCHWARZ)	1 192.55	192.55
REAR BUMPER PANEL PRIMED (XLINE/PDC	1 1,375.10	1,375.10
UNDERRIDE GUARD PRIMED REAR (X LINE	1 260.00	260.00
LH REFLECTOR	1 34.35	34.35
TRUNK LID BADGE	1 67.80	67.80
THIRD STOPLAMP	1 233.60	233.60
RUBBER MOUNTING	1 32.85	32.85
CLAMPING BUSH	1 105.85	105.85
RR BUMPER CARRIER ECE	1 720.05	720.05
REAR SILENCER WITH EXHAUST FLAP	1 1,831.35	1,831.35
REAR SILENCER LH BRACKET	1 55.80	55.80
(DG/SL) W/SCREEN SEALANT (COLD 1 HOUR)	2 131.55	263.10
(DG/SL) GLASS PRIMER 30ML (VP206)	1 27:85	27.85
(DG) CLEANER R1 (100ML)	1 23.85	23.85
	Total Parts :	7,396.40

Labour Charges	1	7,187.00	Total Labour & Parts Charges	: S\$	14,733.40
Parts Charges	2	7,396.40	Less Insurance Excess	: S\$	0.00
Lubricant/Misc	545	150.00	Invoice Total Amount Exclude GST	: S\$	14,733.40
			GST @ 7%	: S\$	1,031.34
			Invoice Total Amount Include GST	: S\$	15,764,74

Computer generated invoice. No signature is required. Amount Payable Include GST 15,764.74

All amounts are in Singapore Dollars.

Work was carried out subject to the Company's Terms and Conditions of Service.

No complaints will be entertained unless reported within seven (7) days of the date of this invoice.

For credit purchases, interest @1% per month will be debited on overdue amounts.





TAX INVOICE

GST REG. NO.: 200106276D

GD7 NEG. 110 200700270D							
DATE	INVOICE NO.						
22-Dec-2017	P 0901						

INVOICE TO

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD. 78 SHENTON WAY #07-16 SINGAPORE 079120 ATTN: CLAIMS DEPARTMENT C/O LKK AUTO CONSULTANT PTE LTD

	VHA NO.	DUE DATE	VEH. NO.
	P 0901	22-Dec-2017	SJS 8438 A
DESCRIPTION	NO. OF DAYS	RATE	AMOUNT
RENTAL FROM 12 DECEMBER 2017 (0855 HRS) TO 20 DECEMBER 2017 (1730 HRS0) (INCLUDED ONE SATURDAY AND ONE SUNDAY) YOUR REF: SCF71C & GBG409U (PERFORMANCE)	9	120.00	1,080.00
GST @ 7%			\$75.60
TOTAL			\$1,155.60

All cheques must be made payable to BKW Rent A Car Pte Ltd.
Please write the vehicle and invoice number on the reserve.

BKW Rent-A-Car Pte Ltd

120 Lower Delta Road #02-15 Cendex Centre (S) 169208 Tel: 6738 7777 Fax: 62/1 1661



biSAF



BKW RENT A CAR PTE LTD 120 Lower Delta Road #02-15 Cendex Centre Singapore 169208 Tel: 6738 7777 Fax: 6271 1661 ACRA No: 20-0106276-D GST Reg. No: 20-0106276-D 24 HOURS HELPLINE: 6223-1122

14440706557	PML-AX

		VEHICLE		AGREEM				Warkshop:	1110	He
	R'S PARTICUL			Hirer's Own Ve	hicle No:	SCF 7	IC Re	place Veh N	o:	
Name (as in UC) PURU	K BLM ABO	NC KATHE	8	Loan Vehicle N	10: 53	884	38 A	VR N	0:	
NRIC/Passport No: S780	中子的2 Date of	Birth: 15-02-16	(48)	Make & Model:	1			Дирма	nual Group:	
Acktress BIK 58 BD6	EDALE PL	BINS Age:	39	tiane o inocon	1 10.55	HARGES	2.4		\$	1700
# OHH # 0"	4-14	s 8288	13				2.0	Don don		cts
Name & Address of Employer				Daily	09 0	-	LU	Per day	1,080	100
				Neekly/Monthly	y w	sek @\$	Per we	ek/Monthly		-
Occupation	Driving	Exp: 21445		Others						
Driving Licence No:	Passo	d Date: 02 PEB	1994	CDW/PAI	0	S	Per d	lay/Monthly		
D/L Type: Local/intWOthers:		979241	41 [Delivery/Collect	tion Svc					
Tel(O)(F		HP 47724	4				GST			\top
	ER'S PARTICUL			OR No:	_		(A) S	UB-TOTAL		+
DRIVE	ER'S PARTICUL	AHS			E	1/4	1/2 3/4			+
Name (as in I/C)			"	and revel OUT						_
NRIC/Passport No:	Date of	Birth:		Surcharge IN		1				
Address:		Age:		First	km FREE	per day	GST	77.	75	60
		5(Excess mileage in	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE	de	TOTAL	CHARGES	1 072	
Occupation	Driving	Exp:	_Yrs	ut ce	nts per km		TOTAL	OI INTOLO	(1722	16
Driving Licence No:	Passed / I	Expiry Date:	- 6	Security Depos	sit : \$			Bank: Of	CBC	
D/L Type: Local/Int1/Others:		Contact No:		CASH/NETS/	ISAMC/	MEXICHO	No.1434	9 2200	0233	797
7- 1		-		Expiry Date: O					· ·	
A C			-	Name as in Car		and the second second second	B AD	L PKT	HER	1
_	1								MEK	X
				NON WAIVER E		Subject to	GST): S	-1000	_	-
	7		1	Data Cards		era System	# Hub C	ap 🗆 Rad	dio / CD Cart	ridge
] Jack	☐ Tyre	Opener	☐ Petrol	Cap 🗖 Spe	are Tyre	
	(\) / / [4]				~				
			_	1. 1	α'	and the				
INDICATE:		m 1 m	1	Sect	~					
D - Denta	0 0	W W	H	irer's Signalun	e:		7	Additional Dr	iver's Signa	ture :
S - Scratches X - Crack		THE T	s	INGAPORE U	se Only					
I have read and agree to the to										
payable under this agreement made on the charge/credit										
IMPORTANT				legal costs on a		or and the second	10-20-20-20-2		Digital Control of the Control	
 The Hirer and the authorize years and be holding valid d 				suffered or incu	urred by yo	u in respect	of the vehicle	or the use or	the operation	n of the
and qualified driving experie damages oculs to be Borne	ince, Fallure to observe by the Hirerithe Author	 stipulation may return ised Driver. 	n ail	The owner resi occurred. Any o	erve the ri	thi not to rep	place an repli	acement vehic	de if an accid	
 All vehicles are supplied with A service charge of \$5 on to: 	petrol and should return of a petrol surcharge	irned with petrol level li is payable by the hirer:	should ff.		nit amoking	and transpo	ort of pets in t	he vehicle are	not allowed.	
he fail to return the vehicle a 3. No refund for early return of	t the appropriate petrol	level.		the cost of rem	oving the	fensive sm	eil or pet's ha	ir between \$2	200 - \$400.	
for any late return at the rate where applicable. Any return				locked keys ins in the event the	side of veh	icle, by itself	f, does not co	institute a bre	akdown and t	that
dry rental. 4. Use of the vehicle for illegal			ft, drug 10	such occurrence. In case of accident	os, the Him	r shall bear	the cost of su	ich response i	at \$50.00 per	trip:
pedding or trafficking, smug 5. Vehicle strictly for Singapore	use only and may not	t be driven out of Sings	spore	report must be all liability from	made with all parties	in 24 hours.	Failure to co	mply, the hirer	will have to t	amod
without prior written consent penalty fee of \$200 in addition	onal to the appropriate			the event of an . The hirer/Driver		the respon	sibility to ens	ure that the ra	diator water is	evel
of non-disclosure of Maleysia 6. The hirer and/or driver shall i	be responsible for all di			in the car is suf- sufficient water.	: Any dam	ige to the er	ngine will be t	ear by the hir	er/driver.	MANA
caused, all traffic violations, i whatsoever reason in respec	t of or in connection wi	th it's use or operation.		All customers's purpose of com						
 I he hirer and/or driver shall increased insurance premiur 				I understand an Terms and Con	nd agree to editions Pa	the person	al data collect	ion statement	stated on the	
Date Out Time Out	Mileage	Check By		Remarks			X	7	4	7
MNH 0822	138489	lany					Hirar	Driver Signa		
Return Of Vehicle: The Hirer Driv Dny And Time The Vehicle is Ret Questioned On Any Account Wha	umed To BKW Rent A (Car Pte Ltd And The Sa	me Shall Be	Accepted As Co.	nclusive E	vidence Of 1	Thu Samu An	w Shall Re Do d Shall Not Bo	emed To Be Challenged	The Or
Date in Time in	Mileage	Check By		Remarks	THE REAL PROPERTY.	- Somboli		X		ra e
201217 1745	137072	+3mVIN	RINO	N 20DECE	5-30	PN-W	S Hirar	Soriver Signal	ture &	a a
11111								-		$\overline{}$



GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm GST Registration No: M400017735

Third Party Insurer Enquiry

Our Ref No:

GR-17-180555

Date of Request

04/12/2017

Your Ref No:

Online Purchase

Performance Motors Limited 303 Alexandra Road Sime Darby Performance Centre Singapore 159941

Dear Sir/Madam,

Enquiry Date

04/12/2017

Enquiry By

THEMIS ALLIANCE

TP Vehicle No.

GBG409U

Accident Date

01/12/2017

Enquiry Result

TP Vehicle No.	Insurer	Period of Insurance	Insurer Tel. No.
GBG409U	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.	22/05/2017-21/05/2018	65-6419-3000

Thank You.

The images provided to you are taken from the original reports forwarded to the centre by the members of the General Insurance Association of Singapore and we take no responsibility for their accuracy or contents and shall be under no liability whatsoever for any loss or damage arising out of or in connection with the reports or their images.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.



GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm GST Registration No: M400017735

TAX INVOICE

Our Ref No:

GR-17-180555

Date of Request:

04/12/2017

Your Ref No:

Online Purchase

Performance Motors Limited 303 Alexandra Road Sime Darby Performance Centre Singapore 159941

Dear Sir/Madam,

Enquiry Date

04/12/2017

Enquiry By

THEMIS ALLIANCE

TP Vehicle No.

GBG409U

Accident Date

01/12/2017

DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT (S\$)
TP Insurer Enquiry	1.87
GST Amount	0.13
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive)	2.00

Thank You.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Official use:

Date:

[X] GIRO [] Cash [] Cheque

Page 1 of 1 Merimen e-Claims

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report) $\stackrel{\mathsf{Express}}{=}$

Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	-1	Adj Rpt	Adj Si	bmitted	Ins	Auth'ed	Stat	25
Main	04 Dec 2017 Edit Reg		12 Dec 2017 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt		S\$14,733.40 Edit Estimates	S\$14,	733.40 Rpt			Sun	ding for vey Report ncel Case
	Main	Refere	ence		Claim Details			ocum	ents	1_	Show All
CLAIM S	UBFOLDER DET	AILS						[Cre	ated by a	djuster)	
Insured:		KIWI ELECT	RICAL ENGINEER	IN	G PTE LTD, Co.	Reg. No	.: A20031	0767C			
Main Claim	nant:	FARUK BIN	ABDUL KATHER,	н	D: S7804710J			_			
Vehicle Re	g. No.:	SCF71C			Date of Loss:			01/17	01/12/2017 17:00 - :59		
Claim Type	e:	TP / 27239	40684SG		Policy/Cover Note No.:			1700007860			
Vehicle Reg. No. (Insured):		GBG409U			Policy No. (Claimant):			D17MTPV01008307			
					Excess:	Excess:					
Repairer:			Motors Limited (el: 63190172/6319			xandra	Road, Sim	e Dart	y Performa	ance Cent	re, 159941
Handling I	nsurer:	AIG Asia Pac Chee-Heng.Lo	cific Insurance Pto h@aig.com	e.	Ltd. (Express) -	Tel: 65	6419-300) [H	andled by	Loh, Che	e-Heng]
Claimant's	Insurer:	Sompo Insu	rance Singapore F	Pte	Ltd. (HQ) - Tel:	6461 6	5555				
Adjuster:		13/12/2017	nsultants Pte Ltd	(1	IQ) - Tel: 6256-35	61	Handled b	у МОН	D RASUL)	[Fin	al Rpt due
ASSOCIA	TED MAIL RECE	IVED							View All	Compo	se Case Mail
 AIG_SG 	_EXPRESS (05/0.	3/2018): Alert - A	dj Mandate Appro	ovi	ed (S\$16922.34)	- SCF	71C - Clai	m Han	dler: Loh,	Chee-H	е
ALL ASS	OCIATED TASK	g#			Vie	w All	Search T	asks	Create N	ew Task	Complete
Due Dat	te Priority	Type Task Gro	up Subject		andler Assign	- 4 m		pleted		reated 0	n Done

Claim Documents

*SCF71C (2723940684SG) [GBG409U] TP FARUK BIN ABDUL KATHER

Dec 1 2017 5:00PM [KIWI ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING PTE LTD] Performance Motors Limited

Let	ters/Corresponde	nces	1 pe	r page 🔍	~
No:	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement – Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	
Ass	essment Reports		1 pe	r page 🔻	2
No.	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)		Thumbnail	Print
1	05/12/17 09:40	Accident Statement Front:SC = Reg. No: GBG409U, Claiment: KIWI ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING PTE LTD	0	Load HTM	
Pho	otos/Images		3 pe	r page 🔻	V
No		LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	18/01/18 11:08	Odometer Reading	0	Load JPG	V
2	18/01/18 11:08	Chassis Number	0	Load JPG	V
3	18/01/18 11:08	General View	0	Load JPG	V
4	18/01/18 11:08	General View	0	Load JPG	V
5	18/01/18 11:08	General View	0	Load JPG	✓
6	18/01/18 11:08	General View	0	Load JPG	V
7	18/01/18 11:08	General View	0	Load JPG	V
8	18/01/18 11:08	General View	0	Load JPG	V
9	18/01/18 11:08	General View	0	Load JPG	V
10	18/01/18 11:08	General View	0	Load JPG	2
11	18/01/18 11:08	General View	0	Load JPG	V
12	18/01/18 11:08	General View	0	Load JPG	V
13	18/01/18 11:08	General View	0	Load JPG	V
14	18/01/18 11:08	General View	0	Load JPG	✓
15	18/01/18 11:08	General View	0	Load JPG	2
16	18/01/18 11:08	General View	0	Load JPG	V
17	18/01/18 11:08	General View	0	Load JPG	V
18	18/01/18 11:08	General View	0	Load JPG	V
19	18/01/18 11:08	General View	0	Load JPG	V
20	18/01/18 11:08	General View	0	Load JPG	7
21	18/01/18 11:08	General View	0	Load JPG	₩.
22	18/01/18 11:08	General View	0	Load JPG	~
23	18/01/18 11:08	General View	0	Load JPG	✓
24	18/01/18 11:08	General View	0	Load JPG	V
25	18/01/18 11:08	General View	0	Load JPG	V
26	18/01/18 11:08	General View	0	Load JPG	2
27	18/01/18 11:08	General View	0	Load JPG	\square
28	18/01/18 11:08	General View	0	Load JPG	V

29	18/01/18 11:08	General View	0	Load JPG	V
30	18/01/18 11:08	General View	0	Load JPG	V
31	18/01/18 11:08	General View	0	Load JPG	V
32	18/01/18 11:08	General View	0	Load JPG	V
33	18/01/18 11:08	General View	0	Load JPG	V
34	18/01/18 11:08	General View	0	Load JPG	S
35	18/01/18 11:08	General View	0	Load JPG	V
36	18/01/18 11:08	General View	0	Load JPG	V
37	18/01/18 11:08	General View	0	Load JPG	V
38	18/01/18 11:08	General View	0	Load JPG	☑
-	IN SECULIAR	CONTRACTOR (NAME OF A PARTY OF A	0	Load JPG	2
39	18/01/18 11:08	General View	0	111111111111111111111111111111111111111	₹
40	18/01/18 11:08	General View		Load JPG	_
41	18/01/18 11:08	General View	0	Load JPG	N
42	18/01/18 11:08	General View	0	Load JPG	₩.
43	18/01/18 11:08	General View	0	Load JPG	V
44	18/01/18 11:08	General View	0	Load JPG	V
45	18/01/18 11:08	General View	0	Load JPG	M
46	18/01/18 11:08	General View	0	Load JPG	N
47	18/01/18 11:08	General View	0	Load JPG	\checkmark
18	18/01/18 11:08	General View	0	Load JPG	~
19	18/01/18 11:08	General View	0	Load JPG	V
50	18/01/18 11:08	General View	0	Load JPG	W
51	18/01/18 11:08	General View	0	Load JPG	V
52	18/01/18 11:08	General View	0	Load JPG	2
53	18/01/18 11:08	General View	0	Load JPG	Ø
54	18/01/18 11:08	General View	0	Load JPG	52
55	18/01/18 11:08	General View	0	Load JPG	2
56	18/01/18 11:08	[27/1/22/Wichards	0	Load JPG	_
	IL GULLOVA CADATICA AND	Reinspection Photo		University of the second	V
57	18/01/18 11:08	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	N
58	18/01/18 11:08	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	N
59	18/01/18 11:08	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
50	18/01/18 11:08	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	Ø
51	18/01/18 11:08	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
52	18/01/18 11:08	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
53	18/01/18 11:08	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	\checkmark
54	18/01/18 11:08	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
					-
-	umentation	I to a second se	1 pe	r page 🔍	Ø
No.	04/12/17 16:48	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) TP ESTIMATE + TP GIA REPORT	0	Thumbnail Load TIF	Print
2	14/12/17 15:28	LETTER TO OI	6	Load PDF	
3	15/12/17 10:31	TP ESTIMATE - MARKED	Ö	Load PDF	
ŧ	26/12/17 12:01	RENTAL RECEIPT	0	Load PDF	
5	26/02/18 16:40	GIA SEARCH	0	Load PDF	
5	09/03/18 14:51	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
7	09/03/18 14:51	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	
В	09/03/18 14:51	Release Voucher	0	Load PDF	

Documents Checklist

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset	Save	Print

Merimen e-Claims Page 3 of 3

Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte I	td (HQ)	
	^	
	<u> </u>	

NOTE: TO BE COMPLETED BY SURVEYOR

JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Veh	icle No:	GB	G40	9U (I	nsd ve	eh)	Mod	el:		BMW X	3 3.0 XDRIVE35I (F25)
		SCF	F710	C (TP	veh)					(A)	
Date	e of Accident:	01/12/2017									
_		_									
Glob	oal Sum Settlem	ent		1] Ye	s	[X]	No			
Rep	air Estimate					: \$	2	5,789.94			
Fina	l Repair Cost					: \$		15,764.7	4		
Loss	s of Use					:\$				day	ys at \$0.00 per day
Ren	tal (if any)					: \$		1,155.6	0 9	day	ys
LTA	/ GIA Search F	ee				: \$		2.0	0		
Othe	ers:					: \$		0.0	0		
						: \$					
Fina	Settlement Su	m				: \$		16,922.3	4		
	hird Party Worl	kshop	p GI	A Re	gister	ed?	[X]	YES	[]	NO	(Kindly indicate
belov							020000				22.00
A)	For Non GIA R	egist	erec	1 Wo	rksho	0:					
B)	For GIA Regist	ered	Wo	rksh	op:		27		ble: Ye	es/ No E	BOLA Scenario No:
	BOLA Liability:		100	0	(%)		Asse	ssed Liab	oility (*):	(%)
	 Assessed Liai 	bility t	to be	filled	d only i	for chain	collision:	s and for	cases	where B	OLA does not apply.
Rem	narks										
Pay	ment Instruction	n: Pa	ayee	's Br	reakdo	wn					
1)	Performance N	/otors	s Lin	nited				: \$			15,766.74
2)	BKW Rent-A-C	ar Pt	e Lt	d				\$			1,155.60
								: \$			

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form.
(Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

2018

Date

Page 1 of 4 Adjuster Report

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg. No. 199607 198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC3/AIG17022966/R1EA3Q2

Date:

09/03/2018

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No: 1700007860

Claimant Vehicle SCF71C

Insured Vehicle No: GBG409U

No: Date of Loss:

01/12/2017

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 2723940684SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SCF71C

Make & Model:

BMW X3, 3.0 xDrive35i (F25) (A)

Engine No:

00228930N55B30A

Reg. Date: Colour:

05/12/2014 (Man. Year: 2014)

Chassis No: Odometer:

WBAWX720800C21826 65062 km

Engine Capacity:

Gold

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

2979 cc

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

No Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

245/45 R19

Rear Tyre Size:

245/45 R19

Front Left Side: Front Right Side:

Pirelli 6 mm Pirelli 6 mm

Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: Pirelli 6 mm Pirelli 6 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		14,141.75	7,546.40	6,595.35	46.64
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		9,961.00	7,187.00	2,774.00	27.85
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Gross Total (S\$)	24,102.75	14,733.40	9,369.35	38.87
	+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	1,687.19	1,031.34	655.85	38.87
	Nett Amount (S\$)	25,789.94	15,764.74	10,025.20	38.87
	+ Car Rental (9.0 x S\$120.00/day	+ 7.00% GST) (S\$)	1,155.60		
	+ Do	c/Search Fee (S\$)	2.00		
		Nett Liability (S\$)	16,922.34		

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

12/12/2017

Date Inspected:

12/12/2017 Inspected At:

Performance Motors Limited (Alexandra) 303 Alexandra Road, Sime Darby

Performance Centre

Singapore 159941

Estimated Period of Repair:

9.0 days

Adjuster: MOHD RASUL Manager: Asher Sng Rong Yi

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

Adjuster Report Page 3 of 4

REPAIR DETAILS

Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No. Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1	*SUNDRIES	Necessary	150.00 FS	*150.00 FS
2	1	*REAR EMBOSS NUMBER PLATE	Not Necessary	83.00 FS	*-FS
3	20	*BLIND RIVET (30 PCS)	Necessary	88.50 FS	*59.00 FS
4	3	*RUBBER MOUNTING	Necessary (1PCS ONLY)	98.55 FS	*32.85 FS
5	1	*CLAMPING BUSH	Necessary	105.85 FS	*105.85 FS
6	2	*TAILPIPE TIP CHROME	Scratched	220.50 FS	*220.50 FS
7	1	*EXHAUST PIPE	Serviceable	1,333.55 FS	*-FS
8	1	*REAR SILENCER WITH EXHAUST FLAP	Deformed	1,831.35 FS	1,831.35 FS
9	1	*BOOTLID	Bent	1,763.15 FS	1,763.15FS
10	1	*RR BUMPER CARRIER ECE	Bent		*720.05 FS
11	1	*FLAP TOWING EYE REAR	Serviceable	36.10FS	*-FS
12	1	*RR LH BUMPER MIDDLE MOUNTING	Serviceable	141.65 FS	*-FS
13	1	*RR RH BUMPER MIDDLE MOUNTING	Serviceable	141.65 FS	*-FS
14	1	*RR BUMPER LH MOUNT	Serviceable	197.45FS	*- FS
15	1	*RR BUMPER RH MOUNT	Serviceable	197.45FS	*-FS
16	1	*COVER MIDDLE BOTTOM	Deformed	67.00 FS	*67.00 FS
17	1	*CLADDING BUMPER REAR (PDC/SCHWARZ)	Deformed	192.55 FS	*192.55 FS
18	1	'REAR BUMPER PANEL PRIMED (XLINE/PDC)	Deformed	1,375,10FS	
19	1	*UNDERRIDE GUARD PRIMED REAR (X LINE)	Deformed	260.00 FS	*260.00 FS
20	2	*EMBLEM GROMMET	Necessary	1.60 FS	*1.60 FS
21	3	*MODEL LETTERING	Necessary	61.05FS	*61.05 FS
22	1	*BMW EMBLEM	Not Necessary	67.80FS	*-FS
23	1	*STRIKER BOOT LID	Serviceable	54.40 FS	*-FS
24	1	*SPINDLE DRIVE LH	Serviceable	414.30FS	*-FS
				The second secon	*-FS
25	1	*SPINDLE DRIVE RH	Serviceable	414.30FS	*-FS
26	-	*TRUNK LID POWER LOCK DRIVE (SCA)	Serviceable	572.30 FS	
27	1	*HOLDER	Serviceable	17.20 FS	*-FS
28	1	*LOCK TRUNK LID	Serviceable	211.85 FS	*- FS
29	1	*BOOT LID /TAI	Serviceable	46.05FS	*-FS
30	1	*LOADING SILL COVER	Serviceable	174.90 FS	*-FS
31	1	*BOOTLID GASKET	Serviceable	125.75 FS	*-FS
32	1	*REAR LH LIGHT IN THE SIDE PANEL	Serviceable	440.85 FS	*-FS
33	1	*REAR LH LIGHT IN TRUNK LID	Serviceable	308.60 FS	*-FS
34	1	*COVERING LH	Serviceable	14.65 FS	*-FS
35	1	*LH REFLECTOR	Cracked		*34.35 FS
36	1	*RH REFLECTOR	Serviceable	34.35 FS	*-FS
37	4	*ULTRASONIC T	Serviceable	1,452.20 FS	*-FS
38	4	*DECOUPLING RING PDC TORQUE CONVERTE	Serviceable	19.80 FS	*-FS
39	1	*REAR SILENCER LH BRACKET	Necessary	55.80 FS	*55.80 FS
40	1	*TRUNK LID BADGE	Necessary	67.80 FS	*67.80 FS
41	1	*THIRD STOPLAMP	Necessary	233.60 FS	*233.60 FS
42	1	*(DG) CLEANER R1 (100ML)	Necessary	23.85 FS	*23.85 FS
43	2	*(DG/SL) W/SCREEN SEALANT (COLD 1 HOUR)		263.10FS	*263.10 FS
44	1	*(DG/SL) GLASS PRIMER 30ML (VP206)	Necessary	27.85 FS	*27.85 FS

Total Parts (S\$) 14,141.75

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

Page 4 of 4

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	REPLACE REAR BOOT LID ,REAR BUMPER AND REMOVE ATTACHMENT ETC INCLUDE KNOCK ON ACCIDENT DENT	New	4,250.00	2,550.00
2	SPRAY PAINTING REAR BUMPER ,REAR BOOT LID AND REAR TAIL END PANEL	New	2,749.00	2,474.00
3	TO REPLACE REAR WINDSCREEN GLASS INCLUDING CONDUCT WATER LEAK TESTS	New	649.00	649.00
4	TO SUPPLY AND INSTALL REAR WINDSCREEN SOLAR FILM	New	531.00	0.00
5	TO REMOVE AND INSTALL BOOT COMPARTMENT CARPET AND GARNISH TO FACILITATE REPAIRS	New	271.00	231.00
6	TO REPLACE EXHAUST MANIFOLD AND GASKET INCLUDING CHECKS FOR LEAK	New	950.00	807.00
7	TO CARRY OUT BODY CAVITY PRESERVATION (PER PANEL)	New	118.00	100.00
8	TO REPLACE REAR PDC SENSOR WIRE HARNESS INCLUDING RESET AND CHECKS FOR PROPER FUNCTION	New	266.00	226.00
9	TO CHECK ELECTRICAL WIRING SYSTEMS AND LIGHTINGS AT THE REAR SECTION FOR PROPER FUNCTION	New	177.00	150.00
	Gross Labou	r Cost (S\$)	9,961.00	7,187.00
	Report was unsubmitted during	this print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >